www.wimesure.fr • info@wimesure.fr • 01 30 47 22 00
Ph
ot
os
 n
on
 c
on

• Struttura ottimizzata mediante progettazione ad elementi finiti.
• Compensazione ai carichi fuori asse ≤0.005% F.S.
• Bassa sensibilità ai piani di appoggio ≤0.002% F.S.
• Facile applicazione a trazione e compressione.
• Maneggevole grazie al peso ridotto (2MN ∼48kg).
• Excellent metrological features stated by the Metrological
Research National Institute (I.N.RI.M.).
• High stability given by monolithic structure.
• Structure optimization thanks to the F.E.M. design.
• Off-center loads compensation ≤0.005% F.S.
• Low sensitivity to supporting surfaces ≤0.002% F.S.
• Easy application for tension and compression.
• Easy to handle thanks to its light weight (2MN ∼48kg).
CODE (class 00) CODE (class 0.5) CODE (class 1) LOAD A B   C D ØE  ØF G H L M N Q R
CKAL12710KN005 CKAL12710KN055 CKAL12710KN15 10 kN
152 127 / / 84 61 M42×3 92 33 10 R65 M30X2 20 CKAL12725KN005 CKAL12725KN055 CKAL12725KN15 25 kN
CKAL12750KN005 CKAL12750KN055 CKAL12750KN15 50 kN
(1)
CKAL165100KN005
(1)
CKAL165100KN055 CKAL165100KN15 100 kN
190 165 / / 112 71 M56×3
115
136
142
43 12 R160 M42X3 31
(1)
CKAL165200KN005
(1)
CKAL165200KN055 CKAL165200KN15 200 kN
(1)
CKAL165300KN005
(1)
CKAL165300KN055 CKAL165300KN15 300 kN
(1)
CKAL230500KN005
(1)
CKAL230500KN055 CKAL230500KN15 500 kN
255 230 24 M12 162 101 M80×2
179
201
204
72 15 R300 M80X2 46
(1)
CKAL230750KN005
(1)
CKAL230750KN055 CKAL230750KN15 750 kN
(1)
CKAL2301MN005
(1)
CKAL2301MN055 CKAL2301MN15 1000 kN
- (1)
CKAL2302MN055
CKAL2302MN15 2000 kN 269 230 10 M8 165 125 M100×3 260 95 26 R200 M100×3 77
(1)
La taratura ACCREDIA NON può essere eseguita dal Centro LAT N° 093, a richiesta può essere commissionata ad altri Centri di taratura accreditati.
    ACCREDIA certification can NOT be performed by LAT n° 93 Laboratory, on request it can be ordered to other Accredited Laboratories.
Accessori   Accessories

Applications according to UNI EN ISO 376
ATTENZIONE:
Verificare che gli accessori siano correttamente serrati
WARNING:
Check that accessories are correctly tightened
KAL:
Dimensioni Dimensions  [[mm]] Codici   Codes
L
D A
(c11)
B H
Tension set
(+)  +  (+)
Compression
head     Min Max
10, 25 kN ~317 210 266 35 12 146 CTISO25A  +  CTISO25B
CCISO50
50 kN  ~346 257 294 45 15 146 CTISO50A  +  CTISO50B
100 kN  ~394 264 332 50 15 193 CTISO100A  +  CTISO100B
CCISO300 200 kN  ~445 302 380 64 15 214 CTISO200A  +  CTISO200B
300 kN  ~494 308 397 90 18 214 CTISO300A  +  CTISO300B
500 kN  ~595 395 493 90 18 292 CTISO500A  +  CTISO500B CCISO500
750KN,
1MN
~616
~619

2 MN - - - - - 398 - CCISO2MN
NOTA: Accessori  a trazione in accordo alla UNI EN ISO 376 non fornibili per KAL 2MN
NOTE: Tension accessories according to UNI EN ISO 376  not available for KAL 2MN
41126 Cognento (MODENA) Italy Via Bottego 33/A Tel: +39-(0)59-346441 Fax: +39-(0)59-346437   E-mail: aep@aep.it
Al fine di migliorare le prestazioni tecniche del prodotto, la società si riserva di apportare variazioni senza preavviso.
In order to improve the technical performances of the product, the company reserves the right to make any change without notice.
Accessori  Accessories
KAL
Cellule de force de grande précision
Utilisation en  Traction-Compression
Capacité L   D   A B H   Kit traction   Tête
  Min.  Max.    ( 5  + 7 ) +  ( 6  + 7 ) compression 8
10 - 25 kN 317 210  266 35 2 146 CTISO25A + CTISO25B CCISO50
50 kN 346 257  294 45 15 146 CTISO50A + CTISO50B CCISO50
100 kN 394 264  332 50 15 193 CTISO100A + CTISO100B CCISO300
200 kN 445 302  380 64 15 214 CTISO200A + CTISO200B CCISO300
300 kN 494 395  493 90 18 214 CTISO300A + CTISO300B CCISO300
500 kN 595 395  493 90 18 292 CTISO500A + CTISO500B CCISO500
750 616 413  472 120 25 339 CTISO1MA + CTISO1MB CCISO1M
1000 kN 619 416  475 120 25 342 CTISO1MA + CTISO1MB CCISO1M
2000 KN       Non disponible
Références de commande :
Capacité KAL Classe 00 Classe 0.5 Classe 1
10 kN CKAL12710KN005 CKAL12710KN055 CKAL12710KN15
25 kN CKAL12725KN005 CKAL12725KN055  CKAL12725KN15
50 kN CKAL12750KN005  CKAL12750KN055  CKAL12750KN15
100 kN (1)CKAL165100KN005  (1)CKAL165100KN055  CKAL165100KN15
200 kN (1)CKAL165200KN005  (1)CKAL165200KN055  CKAL165200KN15
300 kN (1)CKAL165300KN005  (1)CKAL165300KN055  CKAL165300KN15
500 kN ((1)CKAL230500KN005  (1)CKAL230500KN055  CKAL230500KN15
750 kN (1)CKAL230750KN005  (1)CKAL230750KN055  CKAL230750KN15
1000 kN (1)CKAL2301MN005  (1)CKAL2301MN055  CKAL2301MN15
2000 kN - (1)CKAL2302MN055  CKAL2302MN15
Dimensions avec accessoires en mm
Utilisation en compression Utilisation en traction